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Race Program

OVERCOAT MEETING
1938

&AM AR ARIIAIKN

GORHAM, MAINE

Thursday, October 27

RACE OFFICIALS

Starting Judge, Harry McKinney
Presiding Judge, D r. John Stevens
Assistant Judge, Wiilliam Soule
Assistant Judge, Glenn Rublee
Race Secretary, Dr.H. S. Irish
Mutuels Director, Frank R. Witman

DAILY DOUBLE
1st Half 2nd Half

1. Mittie Noon 1. Arto Stout

2. Gem 2. Movolo

3. Jerry Pickering 3. Irish McGuire
4. Calumet Electra 4. Gratton Bee

5. Top Worthy 5. West Vir. Girl
6. Equity

7. Todd Henley 6. Hartford Peter
8. Glennie 7. Miss Norwich

9. SUNFIRE 8. Sandy F.

Pari-Mutuel betting under supervision of Maine
State Racing Commission
MILES B. M AN K, Chairman

Mutuel Windows Open, 12.30 P. M.
Post Time, 1.00 P. M.

Price 15 cents

H. 8. COBB, PRINTER. WESTBROOK



Mutuel
No.

2156

2157

2158

2159

2160

2161

2162

2163

2164

2165

2166

2167

2168

2169

2170

2171

2172

Post &

1st Race

2.13 BAR TROT
I st Half Daily Double

Driver

Arm No. 1 mile & Colors
MILLIE NOON, b.m.
1 by High Noon
A. Rogers, Canaan, N. H.
GEM, b.m. Rowe
2 by Chestnut Peter Brown
H. Tweedie, Taunton, Mass
JERRY PICKERING, ch.g Mahoney
3 by Dillon Volo Green
A. Mahoney, Groton, Mass.
CALUMET ELECTRA, b.m Morgan
4 by Peter the Brewer Green
G. Pierce, Groton, Mass.
TOP WORTHY, b.g. Churchill
5 by Harvest Worthy Br. & Gold
C. Churchill, Dover, N. H.
EQUITY, br.h. Berry
6 by Chestnut Peter Gr. & Gold
Place & Gow, Essex Jct., Vt
TODD HENLEY, b.g. Larochelle
7 by Peter Henley Black
F. Turcotte, Montreal, Que.
GLENNIE, ch.m. Gendron
8 by McGregor the Great Black & Gr.
Leon Avery, Spencer, Mass.
SUNFIRE, b.g. Fitzpatrick
by Peter Scott Blue
M. F. Fitzpatrick, Durham, N. H.
2.13 BAR PACE
2nd Half Daily Double
Post & . Driver
Arm No. 1 Mile & Colors
ARLO STOUT, b.g
by Todd Stout
1 B. Brown, Lewiston, Me.
MAVOLO, bg Coleman
by Peter Volo Black & Orange
2 H. Coleman, Gorham, Me.
IRISH MCGU'RE, br.h. Jordan
3 by Laurel Hall Green
S. Giggey, Brooklyn, N. Y.
GRATTON BEE, b.m. Ballock
4 by Gratton Direct Black & Gr.
J. Ballock, Agt.
WEST VIRGINIA GIRL, b.m Haddax
5 by West Virginia Boy Black & w
John Lord, Ossipee, N. H.
HARTFORD PETER, b.g. Morgan
by Peter Volo Gr. & Yellow
6 L. Bezzan, Providence, R. I.
MISS NORWICH, b.m. Berry
7 by F. E. W. Gold & Green
G. H. Bush, Sheldon, Vt
SANDY F., bg Day
by Sandy Flash Blue & Gold

Frank Olson, Portland, Me.



Mutuel
No.
2173
2174

2175

STABLE

2176

2175

STABLE

2177

2178

2179

2180

2181

2182

2183

2184

2185

2186

2187

3rd Race

2.09 BAR TRD

Post &
Arm No.

1 Mile

HAPPY, br.h.
1 by Day Star
. N. Mathewson, New London, Conn.

ORENA HANOVER, b.m.

by Dillon Volo
Stanwood & Cummings, Rumford, Me.

TWINKLE, b.m.
by Volomite
J. Phalen, Newmarket, N. H.

. Gilman, Exeter, Me.
PETER POKEY, ch.g.

by Captain S.

H. Randall, Harrison, Me.

O.C.McGregor,

b.g.

Driver
& Color

Mason

Green

Jordan

Green

Phalen

Blue

Gilman

Tan

Libby

Haddock

by McGregor the Great Black & Wh,
S. Taylor, Kennebunk, Me.

CALUMET DAUNTLESS blk.g.Botduc

by Truax

CALUMET DIME, b.g
4 by Guy Abbe

Black

J. Bolduc, New Bedford, Mass.

4th Race

2.13 BAR TROT

Post &
Arm No.

1 Gem

1 Mile

? Calumet Electra

3 Equity

4 Jerry Pickering

5 Millie Noon

6 Top Worthy

7 Glennie
8 Sunfire

9 Todd Henley

Driver &
Color

Rowe
Brown

Morgan
Green

Berry
Green & Gold

Mahoney
Green

Brown
Tan

Churchill
Brown & Gold

Gendron
Black & Green

Fitzpatrick
Blue

Larochelle
Black



Mutuel
No.

2188
2189
2190
2191
2192
2193
2194

2195

2196

2197

STABLE

2198

2197

STABLE

2199
2200
2201

5th Race

2.13 BAR PACE

7

Driver
& Colors

Morgan
Green & Yel.

G redén

Day
Blue & Gold

Ballock
Black & Green

Coleman
Blk. & Orange

Haddock
Black & W hite

Jordan
Green

Berry
Gold & Green

Driver
& Colors

M ason

Green

Libby

Haddock

Black & W hite

Phalen
Blue

Jordan

Green

Gilman
Tan

Atm Ho. L Mile

1 ook

2 Arlo Stout

3 Sandy E

4 Gratton Bee

5 Mavolo

© West Virginia Girl

[ Irish McGuire

8 Miss Norwich
6th Race
2.09 BAR TROT

Arm No. 1 Mile

1 Happy

2 Peter Pokey

3 0. C. McGregor

4 Twinkle

5 Orena Hanover

© Calumet Dime

[ Calumet Dauntless

Bolduc
Black

THE DAILY DOUBLE

Windows Open at 12.30

The Daily Double play is on the first and second races,
but all tickets for the Double must be purchased prior to the

running of the first race.

Keep your tickets on the Double

until the official winning combination has been announced.



Mutuel
No.

2202

2203

2204

2205

2206

2207

2208

2209

2210

2211

2212

2213

2214

2215

2216

2217

2218

Post &

Arm No.

1

O© 00 NO O & WDN

Post &
Arm No.

1

2

3 Hartford Peter

4
5
6
!
8

/th Race

2.13 BAR TROT

Glennie

Calumet Electra

Gem

Jerry Pickering

Top Worthy
Todd Henley
Millie Noon
Sunfire

Equity

1 Mile

Driver
& Colors

Gendron

Black & Green

Morgan

Green

Rowe

Brown

Mahoney
Green

Churchill
Brown & Gold

Larochelle

Black

Brown

Tan

Fitzpatrick

Blue

Berry
Green & Gold

8th Race

2.13 BAR PACE

Sandy F.

West Virginia Girl

Miss Norwich
Mavolo

Irish McGuire
Arlo Stout

Grafton Bee

1 Mile

Driver
& Colors

Day
Blue & Gold

Haddock
Black & White

Morgan

Green & Yel.

Berry
Gold & Green

Coleman

Blk. & Orange

Jordan

Green

Ballock
Black & Green



Oth Race

2.09 BAR TROT

Mo Arm No. 1 Mile o Colors
2219 1 Orena Hanover * Green
2220 5 Calumet Dauntless % Black
2221 3 peter Pokey o
2221 . Twinkle " Biue
2222 5 Calumet Dime 3 R
2223 Happy 7 "Green

Haddock

2224 °f 0.C. McGregor  siack « white

All winning Pari-Muluel Tickets are payable immediate-
ly after the race to which the ticket relates has been run
and the winning horses announced and the odds displayed
upon the Pay Board.

This Association will not be responsible for lost or des-
troyed tickets, and reserves the right to refuse payment of
torn or mutilated tickets. See the Mutuels Manager.

If there are any outstanding unpaid tickets at the close
of this meeting, same will be redeemed within a period of
ninety days at offices of State Racing Commission,Augusta,
Maine, otherwise money will be forfeited and same will be
returned to Gorham Fair Association.

Please see that your Mutuel Ticket corresponds with
the number on your program. No changes made after the
window closes.

Maine State Racing Rules 35, 94 and 95 have
been changed to read as follows:

Rule 35—There shall be no refunds on any horse that
parades except in cases where a horse that parades is after-
wards prevented from starting by reason of sickness or ac-
cident or by some other cause which in the opinion of the
Judges and the Racing Commission or their Representative,
is sufficient to justify a refund. No refunds shall be made
on any horse that parades and which is left at the post.

Rule 94—When a horse in the first race is excused
the Judges before or after parading under the provisions of
Rule No. 35, then all money paid for daily double tickets on
said excused horse and any horse in the second race of the
daily double, so coupled, shall be refunded.

Rule 95—When a horse in the second race of the daily
double is excused by the Judges before or after parading
under the provisions of Rule No. 35, all money paid for daily
double tickets in which said excused horse is paired with
the winning horse in the first race shall be refunded.

MAINE STATE RACING COMMISSION
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